health management.   Further, it directed the pilot to utilize the GDAC’s existing public-private 

partnership to apply analytics to maximize healthcare savings and efficiencies to the State while 

improving health outcomes.  

For the 2015-2016 fiscal year, seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) of 

nonrecurring funds and two hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) of recurring funds were 

appropriated to support this effort.  The effort and results of the work developed during the 2015-

2016 fiscal year are referred to as the Medicaid Analytics Pilot (MAP 1.0).  

MAP 1.0 demonstrated the value of enhancing Medicaid analytics through data visualization and

[...]

in its transition to capitated managed care and value-based purchasing arrangements. 

4. Operationalization of the pilot program, including an ongoing feed of the data and other 

data sources mutually agreed upon by DHHS and GDAC. 

For the 2016-17 fiscal year, the session law was rewritten to appropriate the sum of two hundred 

and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in recurring funds for each year of the 2015-17 fiscal 

biennium; and the sum of one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000) in non-

recurring funds for the 2016-2017 fiscal year to support this effort. 

HB1030, Section 12A.17(d), set forth the following timeline: 

- January 15, 2016, submission of a progress report to the Senate and House appropriations 

Committees on Health and Human Services and the Fiscal Research Division.